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St.Catherine’s
RC Primary School

Parent Survey Results- July 2022

Nursery Reception Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
What year group is your child currently in? 5.2% 17.4% 17.4% 9.6% 11.3% 11.3% 13.9% 13.9%
Question Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly Don’t know
disagree
My child is happy at St. Catherine's 82.6% 15.7% 0% 0.9% 0.9%
My child feels safe at St. Catherine's 83.5% 14.8% 0% 0.9% 0.9%
St Catherine's makes sure its pupils are well-behaved 60.9% 35.7% 1.7% 0% 1.7%
My child is well looked after at St. Catherine's 78.3% 21.7% 0% 0% 0%
My child is taught well at St. Catherine's 68.7% 28.7% 2.6% 0% 0.9%
The school sets high expectations for my child and as a 66.1% 30.4% 0.9% 1.7% 0.9%
result, my child does well at St. Catherine's
The school makes me aware of what my child is 50.4% 43.5% 3.5% 0.9% 1.7%
learning and their next steps throughout the year.
(e.g. through long term plans on the school website,
targets on reports and at parent meetings, etc).
The school makes me aware of steps it is taking to 35.1% 28.9% 8.8% 1.8% 25.4%
support children post Covid, through catch-up funding

Love

Perseverance




Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly Not Applicable
disagree
My child has SEND and the school gives them the 14% 4.4% 0% 0.9% 80.7%
support they need to achieve
Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly Don’t know
disagree
My child receives appropriate homework for their age 34.2% 52.6% 6.1% 1.8% 5.3%
My child has the opportunity to take part in clubs and 45.6% 43.9% 4.4% 0.9% 5.3%
activities at St. Catherine's
St. Catherine's supports my child's wider personal 52.6% 38.6% 3.5% 0% 5.3%
development
My child has | Strongly agree Agree Disagree Don’t know
not been
bullied
My child has been bullied and the school have dealt 79.1% 5.2% 3.5% 0% 12.2%
with the matter quickly and efficiently
I have not Strongly Agree Disagree Strongly Don’t know
raised any agree disagree
concerns
When | have raised concerns with the school, they 38.3% 40% 15.7% 0% 4.3%
have been dealt with well.

Love




Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly Don’t know
disagree
| find the new weekly communication update sent 59.1% 37.4% 1.7% 1.7%
each Friday useful and effective
Parent meetings have been informative and teachers 59.3% 36.3% 1.8% 0.9% 1.8%
explained my child's progress
My child's spring term report was informative and 47% 44.3% 4.3% 0.9% 3.5%
detailed my child's next steps
Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly Don’t know
disagree
St. Catherine's supports children in understanding and 64.9% 32.5% 0% 0% 2.6%
living out the Catholic faith and the school mission of
'‘Be who God wants you to be and so set the world on
fire.'
Yes No Don’t Know
Would you recommend St. Catherine's? 98.2% 0.9% 0.9%
inspiration




Conclusion and Recommendations

Results from our 2022 Parent Survey will be shared will all parents and carers, including on our school website.

Actions taken from 2022 Parent Survey:

Action

Timeline

Publish 2022 Parent Survey results on school website and share with parents and carers

Autumn Term

Share 2022 Parent Survey result and actions with governors

Autumn Term

Review homework progression throughout school to ensure it is effective and appropriate

Autumn Term

Share Equality and Diversity progress made through E&D working groups over the past year

Autumn Term

Inform parents of the steps we are taking to support our children post-Covid through Catch-Up
funding

Autumn Term

Continue to review and improve access to extracurricular provision for all children

Throughout school
year




